10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Caseb:14-cv-00750-EJD Document35 Filed04/14/14

JAMES McMANIS (40958)

SHARON KIRSCH (157157)

HILARY WEDDELL (293276)
McMANIS FAULKNER

a Professional Corporation

50 West San Fernando Street, 10" Floor
San Jose, California 95113

Telephone:  (408) 279-8700
Facsimile: (408) 279-3244
Email: hweddell@mcmanislaw.com

Attorneys for Defendants,
CC-Palo Alto, Inc. a Delaware corporation;

Pagel of 4

Classic Residence Management Limited Partnership,
an Illinois limited partnership; and CC-Development

Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

BURTON RICHTER, an individual,;
LINDA COLLINS CORK, an individual;
GEORGIA L. MAY, an individual;
THOMAS MERIGAN, an individual,
ALFRED SPIVACK, an individual; and
JANICE R. ANDERSON, an individual; on
behalf of themselves and all other similarly
situated

Plaintiff,
VS.

CC-PALO ALTO, INC., a Delaware
corporation; CLASSIC RESIDENCE
MANAGEMENT LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois limited
partnership; and CC-DEVELOPMENT
GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation

Defendants.

Case No.: C 14-00750 EJD

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED]
ORDER CONTINUING RULE 26(f) AND
ADR DEADLINES

Judge: The Hon. Edward J. Davila
Trial Date: None set.

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER CONTINUING RULE 26(f) AND ADR DEADLINES;

Case No.: C 14-00750 EJD




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Caseb5:14-cv-00750-EJD Document35 Filed04/14/14 Page?2 of 4

STIPULATION

WHEREAS Plaintiffs Burton Richter, Linda Collins Cork, Georgia May, Thomas
Merigan, Alfred Spivack and Janice R. Anderson filed the Complaint in this action on February
19, 2014, naming as defendants CC-Palo Alto, Inc., Classic Residence Management Limited
Partnership and CC-Development Group, Inc.;

WHEREAS on February 19, 2014, this case was assigned to the Honorable Howard R.
Lloyd and the initial case management conference was set for June 24, 2014;

WHEREAS on March 24, 2014, this case was reassigned to the Honorable Edward J.
Davila and the initial case management conference was vacated and reset for August 8, 2014;

WHEREAS on April 1, 2014, the initial case management conference was vacated and

reset for August 15, 2014;

1

2

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER CONTINUING RULE 26(f) AND ADR DEADLINES;
Case No.: C 14-00750 EJD




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Caseb:14-cv-00750-EJD Document35 Filed04/14/14 Page3 of 4

WHEREAS the parties hereto, by and through their respective counsel, have mutually
agreed to continue the Rule 26(f) and ADR deadlines in accordance with the new date for the
initial case management conference, and request that this agreement be made an order of this
Court:
1. The deadline to meet and confer regarding initial disclosures, early settlement, ADR
process selection, and discovery plan, currently set for June 3, 2014, is extended to
July 25, 2014;

2. The deadline to file an ADR certification signed by Parties and Counsel, currently set
for June 3, 2014, is extended to July 25, 2014;

3. The deadline to file either a Stipulation to ADR Process or Notice of Need for ADR
Phone Conference, currently set for June 3, 2014, is extended to July 25, 2014; and

4. The deadline to file a Rule 26(f) Report, complete initial disclosures or state objection

in Rule 26(f) Report, currently set for June 17, 2014, is extended to August 8, 2014.

IT IS SO STIPULATED.
Dated: April 14, 2014 COTCHETT, PITRE & McCARTHY, LLP

_/s/ Demetrius X. L.ambrinos
NIALL P. McCARTHY

ANNE MARIE MURPHY
DEMETRIUS X. LAMBRINOS

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

Dated: April 14, 2014 McMANIS FAULKNER

_/s/ James McManis
JAMES McMANIS
SHARON KIRSCH
HILARY WEDDELL

Attorneys for Defendants

3

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER CONTINUING RULE 26(f) AND ADR DEADLINES;
Case No.: C 14-00750 EJD




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Caseb:14-cv-00750-EJD Document35 Filed04/14/14 Page4 of 4

ORDER

Pursuant to the parties’ stipulation above, the following deadlines are continued:

1. The deadline to meet and confer regarding initial disclosures, early settlement, ADR
process selection, and discovery plan, currently set for June 3, 2014, is extended to
July 25, 2014;

2. The deadline to file an ADR certification signed by Parties and Counsel, currently set
for June 3, 2014, is extended to July 25, 2014;

3. The deadline to file either a Stipulation to ADR Process or Notice of Need for ADR
Phone Conference, currently set for June 3, 2014, is extended to July 25, 2014; and

4. The deadline to file a Rule 26(f) Report, complete initial disclosures or state objection

in Rule 26(f) Report, currently set for June 17, 2014, is extended to August 8, 2014.

Dated: ,2014

JUDGE EDWARD J. DAVILA
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

4

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER CONTINUING RULE 26(f) AND ADR DEADLINES;
Case No.: C 14-00750 EJD




