Case5:14-cv-00750-EJD Document35 Filed04/14/14 Page1 of 4

1 2	JAMES McMANIS (40958) SHARON KIRSCH (157157) HILARY WEDDELL (293276) McMANIS FAULKNER		
3	a Professional Corporation		
4	50 West San Fernando Street, 10 th Floor San Jose, California 95113		
5	Telephone: (408) 279-8700 Facsimile: (408) 279-3244		
6	Email: hweddell@mcmanislaw.com		
7	Attorneys for Defendants, CC-Palo Alto, Inc. a Delaware corporation;		
8	Classic Residence Management Limited Partnership, an Illinois limited partnership; and CC-Development		
9	Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation		
10	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
11	FOR THE NORTHERN D	ISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
12			
13	BURTON RICHTER, an individual;	Case No.: C 14-00750 EJD	
14	LINDA COLLINS CORK, an individual; GEORGIA L. MAY, an individual;		
15	THOMAS MERIGAN, an individual; ALFRED SPIVACK, an individual; and		
16	JANICE R. ANDERSON , an individual; on behalf of themselves and all other similarly		
17	situated	STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER CONTINUING RULE 26(f) AND	
18	Plaintiff,	ADR DEADLINES	
19	VS.		
20	CC-PALO ALTO, INC., a Delaware corporation; CLASSIC RESIDENCE		
21	MANAGEMENT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois limited	Judge: The Hon. Edward J. Davila	
22	partnership; and CC-DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation	Trial Date: None set.	
23	Defendants.		
24	Detendunts.		
25			
26			
27			
28			
28	STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER CONTINU	JING RULE 26(f) AND ADR DEADLINES;	
	Case No.: C 14-00750 EJD		

STIPULATION WHEREAS Plaintiffs Burton Richter, Linda Collins Cork, Georgia May, Thomas Merigan, Alfred Spivack and Janice R. Anderson filed the Complaint in this action on February 19, 2014, naming as defendants CC-Palo Alto, Inc., Classic Residence Management Limited Partnership and CC-Development Group, Inc.; WHEREAS on February 19, 2014, this case was assigned to the Honorable Howard R. Lloyd and the initial case management conference was set for June 24, 2014; WHEREAS on March 24, 2014, this case was reassigned to the Honorable Edward J. Davila and the initial case management conference was vacated and reset for August 8, 2014; WHEREAS on April 1, 2014, the initial case management conference was vacated and reset for August 15, 2014;

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER CONTINUING RULE 26(f) AND ADR DEADLINES; Case No.: C 14-00750 EJD

1	WHEREAS the parties hereto, by and through their respective counsel, have mutually		
2	agreed to continue the Rule 26(f) and ADR deadlines in accordance with the new date for the		
3	initial case management conference, and request that this agreement be made an order of this		
4	Court:		
5	1.	The deadline to meet and confer regardi	ng initial disclosures, early settlement, ADR
6		process selection, and discovery plan, cu	urrently set for June 3, 2014, is extended to
7		July 25, 2014;	
8	2.	2. The deadline to file an ADR certification signed by Parties and Counsel, currently set	
9		for June 3, 2014, is extended to July 25,	2014;
10	3.	The deadline to file either a Stipulation	to ADR Process or Notice of Need for ADR
11		Phone Conference, currently set for June	e 3, 2014, is extended to July 25, 2014; and
12	4.	The deadline to file a Rule 26(f) Report, complete initial disclosures or state objection	
13	in Rule 26(f) Report, currently set for June 17, 2014, is extended to August 8, 2014.		
14			
15	IT IC CO	ACTIBIH ATED	
16		STIPULATED.	
17	Dated: Ap	pril 14, 2014 CO	OTCHETT, PITRE & McCARTHY, LLP
18			/ Demetrius X. Lambrinos
19		AN	ALL P. McCARTHY NNE MARIE MURPHY
20			EMETRIUS X. LAMBRINOS
21		Att	torneys for Plaintiffs
22	Dated: Ap	pril 14, 2014 M o	cMANIS FAULKNER
23			
24		$\overline{ m JA}$	MES McMANIS
25			IARON KIRSCH LARY WEDDELL
26		Att	torneys for Defendants
27			
28		3	

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER CONTINUING RULE 26(f) AND ADR DEADLINES; Case No.: C 14-00750 EJD

ORDER Pursuant to the parties' stipulation above, the following deadlines are continued: 1. The deadline to meet and confer regarding initial disclosures, early settlement, ADR process selection, and discovery plan, currently set for June 3, 2014, is extended to July 25, 2014; 2. The deadline to file an ADR certification signed by Parties and Counsel, currently set for June 3, 2014, is extended to July 25, 2014; 3. The deadline to file either a Stipulation to ADR Process or Notice of Need for ADR Phone Conference, currently set for June 3, 2014, is extended to July 25, 2014; and 4. The deadline to file a Rule 26(f) Report, complete initial disclosures or state objection in Rule 26(f) Report, currently set for June 17, 2014, is extended to August 8, 2014. Dated: JUDGE EDWARD J. DAVILA UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER CONTINUING RULE 26(f) AND ADR DEADLINES;

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER CONTINUING RULE 26(f) AND ADR DEADLINES; Case No.: C 14-00750 EJD